

- Uct.)&4th Floor, South Block, Bahu Flaza, Jammu-180012 (Nov. - April

Baghat-1-Barzulla, Upposite J&A Bank, Srinagar-190005 (May

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPE

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)



website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: <u>helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/</u> coejakbopee@gmail.com

Subject: Corrigendum of the Notice No. 077-BOPEE 2021 dated 11-11-2021.

Please read the following in column 2nd and 3rd in the table at page 2nd of Notice No. 077-BOPEE of 2021 dated 11-11-2021 under heading **"Documents Required"** and **"Designated Authority"**.

Priority	Documents Required	Designated Authority
Priority-i	FIR, Death Certificate, Post Mortem Report	SHO and Hospital concerned duly countersigned by the SSP concerned.
Priority-ii	Certificate of threat perception.	DIG/CID on the basis of the report received through proper channel initiated by the SHO concerned after receiving application from the person claiming benefit of this category.

The updated Notice No. 078-BOPEE of 2021 dated 12-11-2021 is uploaded on the website of the Board for general information of the concerned candidates.

E&OE

(Dr. Sunil Gupta) Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE

Dated 12-11-2021

No: BOPEE/Exam-26/2021

Copy to the:

- 1. Financial Commissioner(Additional Chief Secretary)Health and Medical Education Department J&K Srinagar/Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Lt. Hon'ble Governor, Union Territory of J&K Srinagar/Jammu
- 3. Principal Secretary to Lt. Hon'ble Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary to Government ARI and Training's Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6. Secretary, J&K BOPEE Srinagar.
- 7. Director information for publication of the notification in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu each having largest circulation.
- 8. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour *of* wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 9. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar / Jammu / Ladakh for favour of wide publicity through daily news

bulletins.

- Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary J&K Govt. Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 11. General Manager, Government Printing Press, for information with the request to publish the Notification in extra ordinary issue of Government Gazette.

BOPE

ROATESSTONAL ENTRANCE EXAMPLIATION

- 12. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 13. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE.
- 14. Additional Advocate General/standing Council J&K BOPEE Jammu/Srinagar.
- 15. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, BOPEE for information of the Chairman. Office file.
- 16. In-charge IT Section BOPEE for necessary action.
- 17. P.A. to Members J&K BOPEE for information of the Members.
- 18. Office file.